Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name
1 Timothy Michalsky
2 David Hunt
3 John Hunt
4 Donald Nelson
5 Timothy Fitzsimmons
6 Robert Zajicek
7 Cole Zajicek
8 Donald Nelson
9 Richard Morris
10 Ray Miller
11 Mark Dempsey
12 Seth Markey

Whitewright, TX
Saturday, June 28, 2025

City / State
La Grange TX
Leonard TX
Leonard TX
Cat Spring TX
Macon MO
Columbus TX
Columbus Tx
Cat Spring TX
Neosho MO
Whitewright TX
Tolar TX
McAdoo TX

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Thumper

Shameless

Taz

Whip It

Country Heat 1925 Ford T Bucket
Gun Smoke 1923 T-Bucket
Texas 2 Step 1923 T-Bucket

Lil Whip 2008 Chevy S-10

BUFFALO'S CHIPS
Another Bad Decision
Sticker Shock

High Cotton

Distance

326.72
324.92
323.92
322.22
317.47
317.38
316.39
315.06
309.38
305.68

301.2
294.91

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19

0
0
18



Modified 4 Wheel Drive

Driver Name
1 Dustin Ridder
2 Murray Thornton
3 Charles Hinds
4 Layne Thornton
5 Derrick Brown

Whitewright, TX
Saturday, June 28, 2025

City / State
Hermann MO
Bedford IA
Quit Man TX
Gravity IA
Grove OK

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Stroker Ace 2003 Ford F350
Thumper 4wd Ford Superduty
Runnin Wild. . . Texas Style

Ram Rod

High Class Grass

Distance
317.73
316.96
314.13
306.14
284.02

Points
28

26

0

25

24



Diesel 3.0 Truck

Driver Name
1 Jason Wayman
2 Carter Lee
3 Skyler Leeper
4 Jimmy Deverman
5 Preston Collins
6 Evan Breheim
7 Emily Shafer
8 Ritchie Shafer
9 Gary Bogle

Whitewright, TX
Saturday, June 28, 2025

City / State
Novinger MO

California MO
Glen Elder KS
odessa TX
MO

Cleburne TX
Cleburne TX
Pittsburg KS

Vehicle Name
Megatron

The Farm Truck
Legal Limits
Chain Smoker
Thunderstruck
No Limits
Borrowed Time
All Hopped Up
Kansas Ram

Vehicle Description

Distance

383.57
378.65
375.59
375.14

362.7
358.32
357.18
351.48
347.18

Points

28
26
25
24

0
23
22
21

0



Modified

Driver Name
1 Donald Nelson
2 Cameron Neaves
3 Kasen Petsch
4 Donald Nelson
5 Wayne Longnecker
6 Dustin Corliss
7 Lloyd Newton
8 Doug Voth
9 Vern Huser

Whitewright, TX
Saturday, June 28, 2025

City / State
Cat Spring TX
McAdoo TX
Milford NE
Cat Spring TX
Cambridge IA
Cat Spring TX
Antlers OK
Lindsay TX
Ankeny IA

Vehicle Name
Bull Buster
Cotton Candy
Thermal Thunder
Texas Bullwhip
River Rat
Twisted Whip
Hyper Ventilated
Griffon Growl
Say Goodbye

Vehicle Description

Twin T-55 Lycoming Tul
DT - 466
Rolls Royce Griffen

Distance

360.88
357.67
333.45
330.44
327.12
269.19
261.85
256.6
0.01SC

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19



Pull Location
Pull Date

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name
1 Kaden Weger
2 Lacey Weger
3 Gregg Jager
4 Bill Behrendt
5 Cody Yarick

Whitewright, TX
Saturday, June 28, 2025

City / State
Colbert OK
Colbert OK
Hazard NE
Ravenna NE
Rich Hill MO

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Kids Inheritance

Must Be Nice

Wampuscat

Red Zone

Gone JD 4520

Distance

393.08
388.03
376.73
323.3
0SC

Points

28
26
25
24
23



Pro Stock Semi

Driver Name
1 Brent Roberts
2 Richard Darr
3 Konnor Fry
4 James Holbert

Whitewright, TX
Saturday, June 28, 2025

City / State
Hopkins MO
Brighton IL
Brighton IL
Mabank Ok

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Black On Track

One Bad Binder

Blue Collar

Gunslinger

Distance
361.08
340.57
310.75

2.08

Points
28

26

25

0



